FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 04 - 2 (Rev. 6-93) M 0 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M 0 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04 - 2 Dab settings □ □ □ □ ▼ 3 2 2 0 ▼ ▼	24-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 3.20 ▼	
	329784 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)? HAR 20 PM 2: 10	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Gerd SURUTZ OPR/FINANCE (2) Norbert GEISSLER	Name: Geissler Stanztechnik GmbH
Additional name(s) of convuying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
と Assignment ロ Merger	Street Address: Grubmuehlerfeldstrasse 32,
Security Agreement Change of Name	82131 Gauting, Germany City:State:ZIP:
U Other	
Execution Date: $(1\hat{x}2)$ February 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/426,488	
Docket No.: GRAT 16.593 Additional numbers a	llached? D Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Helfgott & Karas, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address Empire State Building	🖾 Enclosed
60th_Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any excess fee due
Street Address: 35() Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1634
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10118</u> - Telephone: (212) 643-5000 0110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and s gn ature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Samson Heifgott	$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} & March 20, \\ 2000 \end{array}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	g/cover sheet, allachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & 1	n, D.C. 20231
04/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000153 03426488	
01 FE:581 40.00 UP	
Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>E 15233108505)</u> on <u>03/20/00</u> pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.	Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634
by the cela Hause	rmann PATENT
	REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0317

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in; METALLIC LAMELLA STRIP, PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION, AS WELL AS A FRAMEWORK BAND PRODUCED FROM IT for which [] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, (check one) K] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on OCTOBER 26, 1999 and given Application Serial No. 09/426,488 and WHEREAS Geissler Stanztechnik GmbH,

having a place of business at _____Grubmuehlerfeldstrasse 32, 82131 Gauting, Germany , ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States applicatio 1 and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all-Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said avention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, (igal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASEIGHOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and tostify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor <u>Gerd STRUTZ</u> Inventor's Signature <u>SOLO Fruz</u> Residence Post Office diddress <u>58332</u> Schwelm Germany	Date Cltizenship	AERMAN
Full name of second joint Inventor, if any	Citizenship	Dare <u>15 FA 2000</u> GERMAN
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Third Inventor's Signature Residence Post Office (add ress	Citizenship	Date

+49 8151 14482 5 142

ASSI	GNA	IENT
------	-----	------

LICER & FHR NER GOR

والمحاد ويعتقى المراد والاروانية والمتكار